01-27JAN11 - Lawn Care Maintenance & Seasonal Grounds Services

BID TABULATION

BID TA	BID TABULATION					т										T					<u> </u>					
	Top Care Lawn Service					Columbia Turf				Natural Elements					Custom Cutt						Atkins					
					South Facility Ft. 49,300 Sq. Ft.	-				n South Facility Ft. 49,300 Sq. Ft					n South Facility Ft. 49.300 Sq. Ft.	-				n South Facility Ft. 49.300 Sq. Ft			-		South Facility t. 49.300 Sq. Ft.	
				Extended					Extende		7			Extended		1			Extended				ľ	Extended	Extended	
		Unit Price Per S		Totals	Totals		awn Care Maintenance		Totals	Totals			e Per Sq. Ft.	Totals	Totals		awn Care Maintenance Unit F		Totals	Totals		Lawn Care Maintenance Unit Price		Totals	Totals	
4.8.1. Fertilizing (4.8.2. Fertilizing (Early Spring)	\$0.0040		176.8 \$141.44	197.2 \$157.76	Fertilizing (E Fertilizing (Li	arly Spring)	\$0.0031 \$0.0031	\$137.02 \$137.02	\$152.83	Fertilizing (0.0044	\$194.48 \$176.80		Fertilizing (Ea Fertilizing (Lat	rly Spring) te Spring)	\$0.0035 \$0.0035	\$154.70 \$154.70	\$172.55	Fertilizing (E Fertilizing (L	arly Spring) \$0. ate Spring) \$0.	0040 0045	\$176.80	\$197.20 \$221.85	
4.8.3. Fertilizing (Early Summer)	\$0.0028	3	\$123.76	4.0		arly Summer)	\$0.0028	\$123.76	1.12		Early Summer) \$	0.0035	\$154.70			rly Summer)	\$0.0035	\$154.70		Fertilizing (E	Early Summer) \$0.	0038	\$167.96	Q22.1.00	
4.8.4. Fertilizing (Early Fall)	\$0.0032		\$141.44		Fertilizing (E	arly Fall)	\$0.0028	\$123.76		Fertilizing (0.0035	\$154.70		Fertilizing (Ea	rly Fall)	\$0.0035	\$154.70		Fertilizing (E		0040	\$176.80		
4.8.5. Fertilizing (4.8.6. Grub Contr		\$0.0028 \$0.0036		\$123.76 \$159.12		Fertilizing (La Grub Control		\$0.0028 \$0.0044	\$123.76 \$194.48		Fertilizing (Grub Contr		0.0035	\$154.70 \$309.40		Fertilizing (Lat Grub Control	ne rall)	\$0.0035 \$0.0045	\$154.70 \$198.90		Fertilizing (L Grub Contro	ate raii) 50.	0036 0040	\$159.12 \$176.80		
4.8.7. Aerating		\$0.0065	5	\$287.30		Aerating		\$0.0062	\$274.04		Aerating	\$	0.0070	\$309.40		Aerating		\$0.0050	\$221.00		Aerating	\$0.	0120	\$530.40		
4.8.8. Verti-Cuttin	ng (2-passes)	\$0.0067		\$296.14		Verti-Cutting		\$0.0085	\$375.70			ig (2-passes) \$	0.0090	\$397.80		Verti-Cutting (2-passes)	\$0.0050	\$221.00		Verti-Cutting	g (2-passes) \$0.	0250	\$1,105.00		
4.8.9. Overseedin 4.8.10. Agricultural		\$0.0084 \$0.0040		\$371.28 \$176.80		Overseeding Agricultural L		\$0.0085 \$0.0040	\$375.70 \$176.80		Overseedir Agricultura		0.0125	\$552.50 \$132.60		Overseeding Agricultural Li	me	\$0.0030 \$0.0030	\$132.60 \$132.60		Overseeding Agricultural I		0100 0750	\$442.00 \$3.315.00		
4.8.11. Power Rak	ting	\$0.0055		\$243.10		Power Rakin	9	\$0.0150	\$663.00		Power Rak	ing \$	0.0150	\$663.00		Power Raking		\$0.0060	\$265.20		Power Rakin	ng \$0.	0250	\$1,105.00		
4.8.12. Subtotal La	awn Care Maintenance			\$2,240.94	\$354.96 Price Per	Subtotal Law	n Care Maintenance		\$ 35	5.04 \$305.66 Price Per	Subtotal La	awn Care Maintenance		\$3,200.08	9 \$414.12 Price Per	Subtotal Lawr	n Care Maintenance		\$1,944.80	0 \$345.10 Price Per	Subtotal Lav	wn Care Maintenance		\$7,553.78 450	\$419.05 Price Pe	
4.8.13. Optional: T	ree & Shrub Fertilization		Ap	plication	riice rei	Optional: Tre	e & Shrub Fertilization		Application	riide rei	Optional: T	ree & Shrub Fertilization		Application	riice rei	Optional: Tree	& Shrub Fertilization		Application	riida rei	Optional: Tre	ee & Shrub Fertilization		Application	riice re	
4.9. PRICING -	4.9. PRICING – Seasonal Grounds Services				PRICING – Seasonal Grounds Services						- Seasonal Grounds Services				PRICING - Se	PRICING – Seasonal Grounds Services					PRICING – Seasonal Grounds Services					
Location	Unit Price Per Mo	nina c		stimated umber of	Extended Total	Location	Unit Price Per Mov		Estimated v Number of	Extended Total	Location	Unit Price Per Mowing		Estimated Number of	Extended Total	Location	Unit Price Per Mowing		Estimated V Number of	Extended Total	Location	Unit Price Per Mowing	-	Estimated Number of	Extended Total	
Downtown	Unit Price Per Moi	wing Fr	requency NU	umber of		Downtown	Unit Price Per Mov	ning Frequenc	y Number of	Extended Lotal	Downtown	Unit Price Per Mowing	Frequency	Number of	Extended Lotal	Downtown	Unit Price Per Mowing	Frequenc	y Number of	Extended Lotal	Downtown	Unit Price Per Mowing	Frequency	Number of		
4.9.1. Complex	\$110.00	V	Veekly	31	\$3,410.00	Complex	\$95.00	Weekly	31	\$2,945.00	Complex	\$135.00	Weekly	31	\$4,185.00	Complex	\$150.00	Weekly	31	\$4,650.00	Complex	\$175.00	Weekly	31	\$5,425.00	
Downtown Complex						Downtown Complex					Downtown Complex					Downtown Complex					Downtown Complex					
(hourly rate	-1					(hourly rate					(hourly rate				1	(hourly rate					(hourly rate	Ì				
for power edging, as						for power edging, as					for power edging, as					for power edging, as					for power edging, as					
edging, as 4.9.2. directed)	\$25.00				\$0.00	directed)	\$25.00			\$0.00	directed)	\$25.00				directed)	\$25.00			\$0.00	directed)	\$50.00	1			
Johnson 4.9.3. Building	\$20.00	v	Veekly	31	\$620.00	Johnson Building	\$25.00	Weekly	31	\$775.00	Johnson Building	\$30.00	Weekly	31	\$930.00	Johnson Building	\$35.00	Weekly	31	\$1,085.00	Johnson Building	\$35.00	Weekly	31	\$1,085.00	
Ash Street				<u>.</u> .		Ash Street					Ash Street					Ash Street				*******	Ash Street					
4.9.4. Parking Lot North	t \$20.00		Veekly Every	31	\$620.00	Parking Lot North	\$20.00	Weekly	31	\$620.00	Parking Lo North	t \$30.00	Weekly	31	\$930.00	Parking Lot North	\$45.00	Weekly Every	31	\$1,395.00	Parking Lot North	\$50.00	Weekly	31	\$1,550.00	
County			Other			County		Other			County		Other			County		Other		*******	County		Other			
4.9.5. Facility 4.9.6. North Field	\$72.00 \$600.00		Week innually	15 1	\$1,080.00 \$600.00	Facility North Field	\$75.00 \$600.00	Week Annuall	15 v 1	\$1,125.00 \$600.00	Facility North Field	\$75.00 \$500.00	Week	15 1	\$1,125.00 \$500.00	Facility North Field	\$85.00 NB	Week	15	\$1,275.00	Facility North Field	\$112.50 \$625.00	Week	15 1	\$1,687.50 \$625.00	
Brampton			Every			Brampton		Every			Brampton		Every			Brampton		Every			Brampton		Every			
4.9.7. Court Boone	\$24.00		Other	15	\$360.00	Court Boone	\$25.00	Other	15	\$375.00	Court Boone	\$30.00	Other	15	\$450.00	Court Boone	\$35.00	Other	15	\$525.00	Court Boone	\$35.00	Other	15	\$525.00	
County	1					County					County				1	County					County	Ì				
Public 4.9.8. Works	\$55.00	,	Veekly	31	\$1,705.00	Public Works	\$45.00	Weekly	31	\$1,395.00	Public Works	\$65.00	Weekly	31	\$2,015.00	Public Works	\$58.00	Weekly	31	\$1,798.00	Public Works	\$62.50	Weekly	31	\$1,937.50	
	933.00	,	· · · cony	31	φ1,100.00		g=0.00	**BERIS		φ1,000.0U		400.00	rrookly	31	92,010.00		430.00	violikiy	31	91,130.00		902.30	IVOUNIY	31	₩1,001.0U	
Lagoon, Boone	1					Lagoon, Boone					Lagoon, Boone				1	Lagoon, Boone					Lagoon, Boone	Ì				
County						County					County					County					County					
4.9.9. Public Work	s \$45.00	N	Monthly	/	\$315.00	Public Works Reality	\$40.00	Monthly	/_/	\$280.00	Public Work Reality	s \$55.00	Monthly		\$385.00	Public Works Reality	\$51.00	Monthly	/	\$357.00	Public Works Reality	\$112.50	Monthly	-/	\$787.50	
4.9.10. House	\$855.00	A	nnually	1	\$855.00	House	\$1,200.00	Annuali	y 1	\$1,200.00	House	\$900.00	Annually	1	\$900.00	House	NB	Annually	1		House	\$950.00	Annually	1	\$950.00	
Oakland Gravel			Semi-			Oakland Gravel		Semi-			Oakland Gravel		Semi-			Oakland Gravel		Semi-			Oakland Gravel		Semi-			
4.9.11. Triangle	\$70.00	A	nnually	2	\$140.00	Triangle	\$80.00	Annuali	y 2	\$160.00	Triangle	\$100.00	Annually	2	\$200.00	Triangle	<u>\$76.00</u>	Annually	2	\$152.00	Triangle	<u>\$120.00</u>	Annually	2	\$240.00	
Chaparral			Every			Chaparral		Every			Chaparral		Every			Chaparral		Every			Chaparral		Every			
County 4.9.12. Park	\$126.00		Other Week	45	\$1,890.00	County Park	\$90.00	Other Week	15	\$1,350.00	County Park	\$150.00	Other Week	15	\$2,250.00	County Park	\$200.00	Other Week	45	\$3,000.00	County Park	\$165.00	Other Week	15	\$2,475.00	
MKT Trail		F	ive (5)	13		MKT Trail		Five (5			MKT Trail		Five (5)	15		MKT Trail		Five (5)	13		MKT Trail		Five (5)	15		
4.9.13. Edge	\$410.00		Times	5	\$2,050.00	Edge	\$425.00	Times As	5	\$2,125.00	Edge	\$515.00	Times	5	\$2,575.00	Edge Union	\$515.00	Times	5	\$2,575.00	Edge	\$600.00	Times	5	\$3,000.00	
Union 4.9.14. Cemetery	\$150.00		As leeded			Union Cemetery	\$195.00	As Needer	1		Union Cemetery	\$275.00	As Needed			Union Cemetery	\$175.00	As Needed		<u> </u>	Union Cemetery	\$215.00	As Needed			
Rocky Fork			As		_	Rocky Fork		As			Rocky Forl		As			Rocky Fork		As			Rocky Fork		As			
4.9.15. Cemetery	\$210.00		As leeded			Cemetery	\$500.00	Neede	1	<u> </u>	Cemetery	\$455.00	As Needed			Cemetery	\$185.00	Needed		<u> </u>	Cemetery	\$400.00	As Needed			
4.9.16. Subtotal fo	r Seasonal Grounds Mainter	nance	_		\$13,645.00	Subtotal for	Seasonal Grounds Mainten	ance			Subtotal fo	r Seasonal Grounds Maintenance				Subtotal for S	easonal Grounds Maintenance				Subtotal for	Seasonal Grounds Maintenance			\$20,287.50	
4.10. PRICING	Additional Finish Mowing as	requested			\$25.00	PRICING - A	dditional Finish Mowing as	requested	\$32_ Hour	Price Per	PRICING -	Additional Finish Mowing as request	ed	\$35 Hour	Price Per	PRICING - Ad-	ditional Finish Mowing as requ	uested	\$35_ Hour	Price Per	PRICING - A	dditional Finish Mowing as requested		5050	Price Per	
									\$55	Price Per				\$_65	Price Per				\$60	Price Per				100	Price Per	
4.11. PRICING - A	Additional Field Mowing as r	requested			\$45.00	PRICING - A	dditional Field Mowing as re	quested	Hour		PRICING -	Additional Field Mowing as requeste	d	Hour		PRICING - Ad	ditional Field Mowing as reque	ested	Hour		PRICING - A	dditional Field Mowing as requested		Hour		
									_										_							
PRICING – 4.12. Section 2.3	Miscellaneous Landscaping 3.21. (on an as-requested bas	Work as outlin	ned in	-	\$30.00		iscellaneous Landscaping 1. (on an as-requested basi		\$35 Hour	Price Per	PRICING -	Miscellaneous Landscaping Work as 3.21. (on an as-requested basis)	outlined in	\$35_ Hour	Price Per	PRICING - Mis Section 2.3 21	scellaneous Landscaping World. (on an as-requested basis)	k as outlined in	\$35_ Hour	Price Per	PRICING - N Section 2 3 3	Miscellaneous Landscaping Work as o 21. (on an as-requested basis)	outlined in	5050	Price Per	
4.12.1. Mulch				ost Plus	20%	Mulch		-	Cost Plus	20%	Mulch			Cost Plus_	15%	Mulch			Cost Plus	5%	Mulch			Cost Plus	20%	
4.12.2. Decorative (Gravel			ost Plus ost Plus		Decorative Gr Sod	ravel		Cost Plus Cost Plus	20 %	Decorative Sod	Gravel		Cost Plus Cost Plus	15 %	Decorative Gra	avel		Cost Plus Cost Plus	5 %	Decorative G Sod	Gravel		Cost Plus Cost Plus	20 %	
4.12.3. Sod 4.12.4. Other Mater	rials as Requested			ost Plus ost Plus	20 %		ls as Requested		Cost Plus_			rials as Requested		Cost Plus_	15 %	Other Materials	s as Requested		Cost Plus			als as Requested		Cost Plus	20%	
		477 47	\$_	35	Price Per				\$35	Price Per	\$ <u>35</u> Price Pe				Price Per	\$ 50 Price Per					\$ 200 Price Per					
PRICING -	Optional Tree and Shrub Fer Optional Sprinkler System N	Maintenance-Ho				PRICING - Optional Tree and Shrub Fertilization Hour PRICING - Optional Sprinkler System Maintenance-Hourly			PRICING -	PRICING - Optional Tree and Shrub Fertilization Hour PRICING - Optional Sprinkler System Maintenance-Hourly				PRICING - Optional Tree and Shrub Fertilization Hour PRICING - Optional Sprinkler System Maintenance-Hourly					PRICING - Optional Tree and Shrub Fertilization Hour PRICING - Optional Sprinkler System Maintenance-Hourly							
Rate for ge	Rate for general repair including head replacement, line \$ 45 Price Pe		Price Per	Rate for general repair including head replacement, line \$45Price Per			Rate for ge	Rate for general repair including head replacement, line \$ 45 Price Per				Rate for gener	Rate for general repair including head replacement, line \$ 44 Price Pe					Rate for general repair including head replacement, line \$60Price Per								
	repair, and timer maintenance. Hour Sprinkler System Replacement Parts Cost Plus 20 %								repair, and timer maintenance. Hour Sprinkler System Replacement Parts Cost Plus 20 %					repair, and timer maintenance. Hour Sprinkler System Replacement Parts Cost Plus 10 %				repair, and timer maintenance. Hour Sprinkler System Replacement Parts Cost Plus 20 %								
Spring Spring	Spring Sprinkler Start-up for both systems (including turning on \$175 Total			Spring Sprinkler Start-up for both systems (including turning on \$ 125 Total				Spring Sprinkler Start-up for both systems (including turning on \$200 Total					Spring Sprinkler Start-up for both systems (including turning on					Spring Sprink	Spring Sprinkler Start-up for both systems (including turning on\$140Total							
	valves and inspecting the system) Price Fall Sprinkler System Shut Down for both systems (including				valves and inspecting the system) Price Fall Sprinkler System Shut Down for both systems (including				Fall Sprinkle	Fall Sprinkler System Shut Down for both systems (including					valves and inspecting the system) \$150.00 Fall Sprinkler System Shut Down for both systems (including					valves and inspecting the system) Price Fall Sprinkler System Shut Down for both systems (including						
turning off th	he valves and using a pneuma	dic compressor t	to blow	\$225 rice	Total	turning off the valves and using a pneumatic compressor to blow \$ 175 Total				turning off t	turning off the valves and using a pneumatic compressor to blowTotal					turning off the valves and using a pneumatic compressor to blow\$145Total					turning off the valves and using a pneumatic compressor to blow\$160Total					
out all lines) Backflow Ce	ertification Test for both system	ns		\$100	Total	Backflow Certification Test for both systems \$ 110Total					Backflow C	out all lines) Price Backflow Certification Test for both systems \$140 Total					out all lines) Price Backflow Certification Test for both systems \$125 Total					Backflow Certification Test for both systems \$90Total				
PRICING -	Snow Removal Work as outl an as-requested basis)	lined in Section	1 \$_	85 our	Price Per	PRICING - Snow Removal Work as outlined in Section \$\frac{100}{2.3.22.} (on an as-requested basis) Per Hour				Price	PRICING -	Snow Removal Work as outlined in \$	Section	\$ 90 Hour	Price Per	PRICING - Sn	PRICING - Snow Removal Work as outlined in Section \$_85 Price Per 2.3.22. (on an as-requested basis) Hour					PRICING - Snow Removal Work as outlined in Section \$120 Price 2.3.22. (on an as-requested basis) Per Hour				
			HO	Jul			•		rei nuul			an as-requested basis)		i iJul					noul					ei Muul		
CONTRA	CONTRACT RENEWAL					CONTRAC	T RENEWAL				CONTRA	CT RENEWAL		CONTRACT RENEWAL					CONTRACT RENEWAL							

4.15 Maximum Perce	entage Increase: 5	2nd Year	5 3rd Year	Maximum	Percentage Increase: 5	2nd Year5_	3rd Year	Maximum Pero	centage Increase: _5_	2nd Year7.5	5 3rd Year	Maximum F	Percentage Increase:5	2nd Year	5	3rd Year	Maximum Percentage Increas	e: 5	2nd Year	5	3rd Year
Will you honor th	the submitted prices for lea in cooperative purchasing	asing by other ent	ities in Boone County	Will you honor the submitted prices for leasing by other entities in Boone County				will you honor the submitted prices for leasing by other entities in Boone County who participate in cooperative purchasing with Boone County, Missouri?				Will you ho	onor the submitted prices for leasing pate in cooperative purchasing wi	Boone County	Will you honor the submitted who participate in cooperative	orices for leasing	ng by other	entities in Bo	oone County		
	_No	Will boone Coul	ity, ivissouri:	who participate in cooperative purchasing with Boone County, Missouri? X_YesNo				who participate in cooperative purchasing with Boone County, Missouri? X_YesNo				X_Yes	No	oun:	_X_YesNo	purchasing wil	ii booile oc	Julity, IVIISSO	Juli:		
	Grizzly	/ Bear			TP Mowin	a LLC			Tiger	Turf			Poehlmanns Lawn	and Lar	ndscape						
		Di	owntown South Facili			Downtown	South Facility	у		Downto	wn South Facility				Downtown	South Facility					
		E	200 Sq. Ft. 49,300 Sq. F extended Extended			Extended	49,300 Sq. Fl Extended			Extend					Extended	t. 49,300 Sq. Ft. Extended					
Fertilizing (Early S	Care Maintenance Unit Price Spring) \$0	0.00375	Totals Totals 165.75 \$184.88	Fertilizing (E	Lawn Care Maintenance Unit Price I Early Spring)	/B	Totals	Fertilizing (Early		.00289 \$127.	74 \$142.48	Fertilizing (E	Lawn Care Maintenance Unit Price P arly Spring) \$0.0	0040	Totals \$176.80	Totals \$197.20					
4.8. Fertilizing (Late Sp 4.8.1. Fertilizing (Early S	pring) \$0 Summer) \$0	0.00400 \$ 0.00350 \$	176.80 \$197.20 154.70		ate Spring) N arly Summer) N	IB IR		Fertilizing (Late S Fertilizing (Early	Spring) \$0. Summer) \$0.	.00289 \$127. .00289 \$127.		Fertilizing (La	ate Spring) \$0.0 arly Summer) \$0.0	0045 0038	\$198.90 \$167.96	\$221.85					
4.8.2. Fertilizing (Early F. 4.8.3. Fertilizing (Late Fa	Fall) \$0	0.00350 \$	154.70 154.70	Fertilizing (E	arly Fall) N	IB IB		Fertilizing (Early Fertilizing (Late I	Fall) \$0.	.00289 \$127. .00289 \$127.	74	Fertilizing (E	arly Fall) \$0.0	0040	\$176.80 \$159.12						
4.8.4. Grub Control	\$0	0.00350 \$	154.70	Fertilizing (L Grub Contro	A le	IB .		Grub Control	\$0.	.00289 \$127.	74	Grub Control	\$0.0	0040	\$176.80						
4.8.5. Aerating 4.8.6. Verti-Cutting (2-pa			353.60 397.80	Aerating Verti-Cutting		NB	-	Aerating Verti-Cutting (2-p		.01000 \$442.0 .01000 \$442.0		Aerating Verti-Cutting	\$0.0 (2-passes) \$0.0	0250	\$530.40 \$1,105.00						
4.8.7. Overseeding 4.8.8. Agricultural Lime	SC		442.00 442.00	Overseeding Agricultural	g N	AB		Overseeding Agricultural Lime	\$0.	.02200 \$972. .01640 \$724.		Overseeding Agricultural L	\$0.0	0100 0750	\$442.00 \$3,315.00						
4.8.9. Power Raking 4.8.10 Subtotal Lawn Car	\$0	0.02000 \$	884.00 3.480.75 \$382.08	Power Rakin		NB		Power Raking		.01000 \$442.		Power Rakin		0250	\$1,105.00						
4.8.11. Optional: Tree & S		\$	Price Per		ee & Shrub Fertilization	\$	Price Per	Optional: Tree &		\$3,769 \$ <u>N</u> A	Price Per	Optional: Tre	ee & Shrub Fertilization	5	\$ 450	Price Per		_			
4.8.12. 4.8.13.	1				1																
PRICING - Seaso Location	onal Grounds Services Unit Price Per Mowing	Frequency Esti	mated Extended Total		Seasonal Grounds Services Unit Price Per Mowing	Frequency Estimated	Extended Total	PRICING - Seas Location	Unit Price Per Mowing	Frequency Estimate	d Extended Total	PRICING - S Location	Seasonal Grounds Services Unit Price Per Mowing	Frequency E	Estimated	Extended Total			\vdash	-+	
Downtown 4.9. Complex	\$120.00		31 \$3,720.00	Downtown Complex	NB	Weekly 31	\$	Downtown Complex	\$100.99	Weekly 31	\$3,130.69	Downtown Complex	\$60.00	Weekly	31	\$1,860.00					
Downtown	Q.20.00	recons	2. 90,120.00	Downtown	, au	.voony 31		Downtown	¥.50.55	rrouny 31	φυ, 130.03	Downtown	Q-03.00	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		ų 1,000.00					
Complex (hourly rate				Complex (hourly rate				Complex (hourly rate				Complex (hourly rate									
for power edging, as	\$30.00			for power edging, as	NB			for power edging, as	\$35.00			for power edging, as	\$20.00								
directed) Johnson				directed) Johnson				Johnson				directed) Johnson								-+	
4.9.1. Building Ash Street	\$30.00	Weekly	31 \$930.00	Building Ash Street	NB	Weekly 31	\$	Building Ash Street	\$38.33	Weekly 31	\$1,188.23	Building Ash Street	\$20.00	Weekly	31	\$620.00					
4.9.2. Parking Lot North	\$30.00	Weekly Every	31 \$930.00	Parking Lot North	NB	Weekly 31 Every	5	Parking Lot North	\$40.49	Weekly 31 Every	\$1,255.19	Parking Lot North	\$25.00	Weekly	31	\$775.00					
County		Other		County		Other	_	County		Other		County		Other							
4.9.3. Facility 4.9.4. North Field	\$75.00 \$600.00	Annually	15 \$1,125.00 1 \$600.00	Facility North Field	NB NB	Week 15 Annually 1	S	Facility North Field	\$262.21 \$1,108.80	Week 15 Annually 1	\$3,933.15 \$1,108.80	Facility North Field	\$100.00 \$750.00	Week Annually	15 1	\$1,500.00 \$750.00					
4.9.5. Court	\$30.00	Every Other	15 \$450.00	Brampton Court	NB	Every Other 15	\$	Brampton Court	\$34.65	Every Other 15	\$519.75	Brampton Court	\$20.00	Every Other	15	\$300.00					
Boone				Boone County				Boone				Boone									
Public 4.9.6. Works	\$65.00	Weekly	31 \$2.015.00	Public Works	NB	Weekly 31		Public Works	\$129.66	Weekly 31	\$4.019.46	Public Works	\$50.00	Weekly	31	\$1.550.00					
	\$65.00	weekly	31 \$2,015.00		NB	Weekly 31			\$129.00	Weekly 31	\$4,019.46		\$50.00	vveekiy	31	\$1,000.00					
Lagoon, Boone				Lagoon, Boone				Lagoon, Boone				Lagoon, Boone									
County 4.9.7. Public Works	\$45.00	Monthly	7 \$315.00	County Public Works	NB	Monthly 7	5	County Public Works	\$65.00	Monthly 7	\$455.00	County Public Works	\$35.00	Monthly	7	\$245.00					
Reality 4.9.8. House	\$1,125.00	Annually	1 \$1,125.00	Reality House	NB	Annually 1	\$	Reality House	\$1,561.70	Annually 1	\$1,561.70	Reality House	\$1,000.00	Annually	1	\$1,000.00					
Oakland Gravel		Semi-		Oakland Gravel		Semi-		Oakland Gravel		Semi-		Oakland Gravel		Semi-							
4.9.9. Triangle	\$70.00	Annually	2 \$140.00	Triangle FI	NB	Annually 2	\$	_ Triangle FI	\$104.30	Annually 2	\$208.60	Triangle FI	<u>\$75.00</u>	Annually	2	\$150.00					
Chaparral County		Every Other		Chaparral County		Every Other		Chaparral County		Every Other		Chaparral County		Every							
4.9.10. Park	\$120.00	Week	15 \$1,800.00	Park	\$165.00	Week 15	\$2,475.00	Park	\$512.85	Week 15	\$7,692.75	Park	\$200.00	Week	15	\$3,000.00					
MKT Trail 4.9.11. Edge	\$600.00	Five (5) Times	5 \$3,000.00	MKT Trail Edge	NB	Five (5) Times 5	š	MKT Trail Edge	\$595.00	Five (5) Times 5	\$2,975.00	MKT Trail Edge	\$130.00	Five (5) Times	5	\$650.00					
Union 4.9.12. Cemetery	\$180.00	As Needed		Union Cemetery	\$110.00	As Needed		Union Cemetery	\$193.50	As Needed		Union Cemetery	\$200.00	As Needed	Ţ				T		
Rocky Fork		As		Rocky Fork		As		Rocky Fork		As		Rocky Fork		As							
4.9.13. Cemetery 4.9.14. Subtotal for Seaso	\$270.00	Needed	\$16 150 00	Cemetery	\$245.00 Seasonal Grounds Maintenance	Needed	ŧ	Cemetery	\$340.50 sonal Grounds Maintenance	Needed	\$28 D48 22	Cemetery	\$125.00 Seasonal Grounds Maintenance	Needed		\$12 400 00					
4.9.15. PRICING - Addition	nal Finish Mowing as request		35 Price Per	PRICING - A	dditional Finish Mowing as requested	\$ 30	Price Per	PRICING - Additi	ional Finish Mowing as requeste	d \$50	Price Per	PRICING - Ad	dditional Finish Mowing as requested		27	Price Per					
4.10.	nal Field Mowing as requester	d \$	65 Price Per	PRICING - A	dditional Field Mowing as requested	\$50	Price Per	PRICING - Additi	ional Field Mowing as requested	\$ <u>70</u>	Price Per	PRICING - Ad	dditional Field Mowing as requested		50	Price Per					
4.11. Section 2.3.21. (on	n an as-requested basis)	\$	35 Price Pr	r Section 2.3.	21. (on an as-requested basis)	\$ NB	Price Pe	er Section 2.3.21. (c	on an as-requested basis)	\$35	Price Per	Section 2.3.2	21. (on an as-requested basis)		32	Price Per			-	-+	
Mulch 4.12. Decorative Gravel			Plus%	Mulch Decorative G		Cost Plus Cost Plus	%	Mulch Decorative Grave		Cost Plus	%	Mulch Decorative Gr			Cost Plus	30 % 30 %					
4.12.1. Sod		Cost	Plus 20 %	Sod		Cost Plus Cost Plus	%	Sod		Cost Plus Cost Plus	5 %	Sod		(Cost Plus Cost Plus	30 % 30 %					
4.12.2. Other Materials as F 4.12.3. PRICING - Optiona	al Tree and Shrub Fertilization	\$	35 Price Pe	PRICING - O	als as Requested Optional Tree and Shrub Fertilization	\$ NB	Price Per	Other Materials as PRICING - Option	nal Tree and Shrub Fertilization	\$ N.	A Price Per	PRICING - O	als as Requested ptional Tree and Shrub Fertilization		200	Price Per					
4.13. Sprinkler System R	epair including head replacem teplacement Parts	nent, line \$ Cost	Plus%	Sprinkler Sys	neral repair including head replacement stem Replacement Parts	Cost Plust	<u>IB</u> %	Sprinkler System	repair including head replaceme Replacement Parts	ent, line \$ <u>50</u> Cost Plus	5_%	Sprinkler Syst	eral repair including head replacement tem Replacement Parts	it, line \$	S 60 Cost Plus	Price Per 20 %					
valves and inspecting	ing the system) es and using a pneumatic compr	ressor to blow	\$170 Total \$225 Total	valves and in	specting the system) e valves and using a pneumatic compres	NB sor to blow NB	Total Total	valves and inspec	cting the system) ves and using a pneumatic compre	ssor to blow \$65	Total	valves and ins	specting the system) a valves and using a pneumatic compress	sor to blow	\$140 \$160	Total Total					
Backflow Certification	ion Test for both systems	•	\$110Total	Backflow Cer	rtification Test for both systems in as-requested basis)	NB \$ NB	Total	Backflow Certifica er 2.3.22. (on an as-	tion Test for both systems	\$6	35 Total	Backflow Cert	tification Test for both systems n as-requested basis)		\$90	Total Price Per					
CONTRACT RE	NEWAL	· · · · ·		CONTRAC	CT RENEWAL	· ·		CONTRACT R	ENEWAL			CONTRAC	T RENEWAL								
4.14. Maximum Perce Will you honor to	the submitted prices for lea	2nd Year asing by other ent	Will you ho	Maximum Percentage Increase: 2nd Year 3rd Year Will you honor the submitted prices for leasing by other entities in Boone County				Maximum Percentage Increase: 5 2nd Year 5 3rd Year Will you honor the submitted prices for leasing by other entities in Boone County				Percentage Increase: 3 onor the submitted prices for leasing	2nd Year ing by other	entities in I	3rd Year Boone County				-		
who participate	in cooperative purchasing No	with Boone Cour	who partic	ipate in cooperative purchasing w No	rith Boone County, Missi	who participate	e in cooperative purchasing _No	who particip X Yes	pate in cooperative purchasing wi												
_																	·				_